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RECEIVED FOR RECORD
TORRINGTON TOWN CLERK

TAX COLLECTOR REFUNDS

OFFICE OF THE TAX COLLECTOR

City of Torrington
140 Main Street
Torrington, CT 06790

DATE: October 28, 2020

In accordance with the CT State Statutes, the 4 taxpayers on the attached sewer
usage list dated 11.09.2020 have refunds due to them. Having made a timely
application to me, it is my recommendation to refund these credits to the taxpayers

as they are entitled by law.

Date of Approval of Tax Collector 10/28/2020

Eaten Y

Launa M. Goslee, CCMC, Tax Collector, City of Torrington

Date of approval of City Council




Bill Number
2018-06-0007702

2018-06-0001760

2019-06-0006102

2019-06-0012596

11.09.2020

Name
CORELOGIC

PHH MORTGAGE
TOTAL 2018 GL SEWER: 2

BAUER KRISTEN & TRAVIS
SESKO ANTHONY E &
CHYNEEN

TOTAL 2019 GL SEWER: 2

CURRY

Address

ATTN: REFUNDS, PO BOX 9202
ATTN: TAX DEPT, MAIL STOP SVO05,
MORTGAGE WAY

52 SILVER FOX LN

53 BRIARWOOD TR

1

City/State/Zip
COPPELL, TX 75019-9760

MT LAUREL, NJ 08054

TORRINGTON, CT 06790

TORRINGTON, CT 06790

Prop Loc/Vehicle Info.

33 AMHERST ST

32 SOUTH ST

52 SILVER FOX LN

53 BRIARWOOD TRL

Reason
Sec. 12-129

Sec. 12-129

Sec. 12-129

Sec. 12-129

Paid Date Tax Paid
1/27/2020 $ 411.00

3/31/2020 $900.51

9/14/2020 $ 312.28

8/3/2020 $ 411.00

Int Paid L/F Paid Total Paid

$ - 8

$73.99 $

$ 411.00

$ 974.50

$ 316.39

$ 411.00

TAX INTEREST
Over Paid | REFUND REFUND REFUND

$(137.00) $ (137.00) $

$ (7851) § (7851) $

$ (38.28) $ (38.28) $

$(137.00) $ (137.00) $

$

FEE

TOTAL
REFUND
$ (137.00)

$ (78.51)
$ (215.51)
$ (38.28)

$ (137.00)
$ (175.28)
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