## 10/28/2020 9:49 AM RECEIVED FOR RECORD TORRINGTON TOWN CLERK

## TAX COLLECTOR REFUNDS

## **OFFICE OF THE TAX COLLECTOR** City of Torrington 140 Main Street Torrington, CT 06790

DATE: October 28, 2020

In accordance with the CT State Statutes, the  $\underline{4}$  taxpayers on the attached <u>sewer</u> <u>usage</u> list dated <u>11.09.2020</u> have refunds due to them. Having made a timely application to me, it is my recommendation to refund these credits to the taxpayers as they are entitled by law.

Date of Approval of Tax Collector <u>10/28/2020</u>

Launa M. Goslee, CCMC, Tax Collector, City of Torrington

Date of approval of City Council

	<u>11.09.2020</u>														
												ТАХ	INTEREST	FEE	TOTAL
Bill Number	Name	Address	City/State/Zip	Prop Loc/Vehicle Info.	Reason	Paid Date Ta	ax Paid	Int Paid	L/F Paid	Total Paid	Over Paid	REFUND	REFUND	REFUND	REFUND
2018-06-0007702	CORELOGIC	ATTN: REFUNDS, PO BOX 9202	COPPELL, TX 75019-9760	33 AMHERST ST	Sec. 12-129	1/27/2020 \$	\$ 411.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 411.00	\$ (137.00)	\$ (137.00)	\$-	\$-	\$ (137.00)
		ATTN: TAX DEPT, MAIL STOP SV05,	1												
2018-06-0001760	PHH MORTGAGE	MORTGAGE WAY	MT LAUREL, NJ 08054	32 SOUTH ST	Sec. 12-129	3/31/2020 \$	\$ 900.51	\$73.99	\$ -	\$ 974.50	\$ (78.51)	\$ (78.51)	\$-	\$-	\$ (78.51)
	TOTAL 2018 GL SEWER: 2														\$ (215.51)
	BAUER KRISTEN & TRAVIS	52 SILVER FOX LN	TORRINGTON, CT 06790	52 SILVER FOX LN	Sec. 12-129	9/14/2020 \$	\$ 312.28	\$ 4.11	\$ -	\$ 316.39	\$ (38.28)	\$ (38.28)	\$-	\$-	\$ (38.28)
	SESKO ANTHONY E & CURR														
2019-06-0012596	CHYNEEN	53 BRIARWOOD TR	TORRINGTON, CT 06790	53 BRIARWOOD TRL	Sec. 12-129	8/3/2020 \$	\$ 411.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 411.00	\$ (137.00)	\$ (137.00)	\$ -	\$ -	\$ (137.00)
	TOTAL 2019 GL SEWER: 2														\$ (175.28)